900276938 01/10/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Willis of Ohio, Inc.		01/07/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Willis North America Inc.
Street Address:	26 Century Boulevard, Suite 7S
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2687784	EASYTRACK	
Registration Number:	3165150	LOAN PROTECTOR INSURANCE SERVICES	
Serial Number:	85820781	LOAN PROTECTOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123084844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email:

Phone: 617-239-0419

trademark@edwardswildman.com, pconcannon@edwardswildman.com,

kdonahue@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Concannon

Address Line 1: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP
Address Line 2: FDR Station, P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-0130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53280-4000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0968

CH \$90.00 268

900276938

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon	
Signature:	/PJC/	
Date:	01/10/2014	
Total Attachments: 4 source=LOAN PROTECTOR and EASYTRACK Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=LOAN PROTECTOR and EASYTRACK Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=LOAN PROTECTOR and EASYTRACK Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=LOAN PROTECTOR and EASYTRACK Trademark Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0969

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein, which are registered, or for which applications for registration have been filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assigned Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase and acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Marks together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Assigned Marks, which is ongoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Marks together with the goodwill of the Assignor's business symbolized by the Assigned Marks, including without limitation all of the rights in damages for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Marks.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record ownership of the Assigned Marks as the property of Assignee.
- 3. <u>Further Action</u>. From time to time after the date hereof, and for no further consideration, Assignor and Assignee shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such assignments, transfers, consents, assumptions and other documents and instruments and take such other actions as may reasonably be necessary to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts (including by facsimile or electronic .pdf submission), and by the different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows.]

AM 24283285.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereof have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

WILLIS OF OHIO, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OHIO

:SS:

)

COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on January, 2014 by or agent) of Willis of Ohio, Inc., an Ohio corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

Print Name:

My commission expires:

ASSIGNEE:

WILLIS NORTH AMERICA INC.

Name: Mank Proprie

AM 24283285.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0972

Exhibit A

Assigned Marks

Mark	Status	Registration No.	Jurisdiction
EASYTRACK	Registered	2,687,784	United States
FEGAL-ca	Registered	3,165,150	United States
LOAN PROTECTOR	Registered	4,391,713	United States

AM 24283285.1

RECORDED: 01/10/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0973